



SREEKRISHNAPURAM V.T. BHATTATHIRIPAD COLLEGE

Aided and Affiliated to University of Calicut, NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade

Phone (Office) : 0466-2268285 | Email : principalvtbcollege@gmail.com



CRITERION - VII INSTITUTIONAL VALUES AND BEST PRACTICES

7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities



www.vtb.ac.in



Mannampatta P.O., Palakkad - 678 633

7.1.2 Bills of Water Conservation Initiatives

GSTIN/UIN: 32AABFJ8557A1ZP		INVOICE									
JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION											
MARKET ROAD, PALAKKAD-678014, PH: 0491 2502607, 2502907, MOB:9948604557, GSTN:32AABFJ8557A1ZP											
E-Mail : jaypipe@gmail.com											
INVOICE No. TI2314		Delivery Note	Purchase order	Despatch Document	Terms Of Del,if any	Destination					
Date: 22-6-2024											
Name & Address of the buyer											
Manager V.T.B.COLLEGE, SREEKRISHNAPURAM, PALAKKAD, MOB:9495342045											
State Name : Kerala.Code:32											
Sl No	HSN/SAC Code	Description of goods	Qty	Rate	Amount	Dis% Net Value	CGST Rate	CGST Amount	SGST Rate	SGST Amount	G.Amount
1	39172390	SDM PVC PIPE for Water Supply 90X90 SUPREME (11/2")	7000 MTR	62.00	43,400.00	43,400.00	9%	3,906.00	9%	3,906.00	51,212.00
2	39172390	SDM PVC PIPE 100X100 SUPREME (1")	3000 MTR	39.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	9%	105.30	9%	105.30	1,380.60
3	84819090	25MM BRASS BALL VALVE 20.000 for sprinkler	20 NOS	1,057.00	21,140.00	35%	13,741.00	9%	1,236.69	9%	16,214.38
4	39174000	SDM PVC TEE - PN1 SUPREME (11/2")	20 NOS	52.70	1,054.00	42%	611.32	9%	55.02	9%	721.36
5	39174000	SDM PVC ELBOW PN1 SUPREME (11/2")	10 NOS	44.50	445.00	42%	258.10	9%	23.23	9%	304.56
6	39174000	SDM PVC WTA PN 10 SUPREME (1")	40 NOS	10.40	416.00	42%	241.28	9%	21.72	9%	264.72
7	39174000	SDM PVC REDUCER SUPREME (11/2"x1")	20 NOS	17.50	350.00	42%	203.00	9%	18.27	9%	239.54
8	35061000	SOCKET GIBET WORTH SUPREME SDM ROUND OFF	6 NOS	207.00	1,242.00	50%	621.00	9%	55.89	9%	732.78
						60,245.70		5,422.12		5,422.12	71,090.00
Amount in words: Indian Rupees Seventy One Thousand Ninety Only						Grand Total-		71,090.00			
E. & O.E											
Company's Bank Details		Bank : UNION BANK OF INDIA CURRENT A/C				Branch & IFSC :Market Road,Palakkad _ UBIN090401					
A/C Number : 019411100001130											
DECLARATION						For JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
						Authorised Signatory					

Purchase of Water Conservation Equipments



32AABFJ8557A1ZP

Supply Invoice

Vr. No. 115/24-25

JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION

ROAD, PALAKKAD-678014, PH: 0491 2502607, 2502907, MOB:9946604557, GSTN:32AABFJ8557A1ZP

E-Mail : jaypipe@gmail.com

INVOICE NO. JM/B2C-1454	Delivery Note	Purchase order	Despatch Document	Terms Of Dell,if any	Destination
Date: 22-6-2024					
Name & Address of the Buyer					

32C
 T. B. COLLEGE, SREEKRISHNAPURAM, PALAKKAD., 9495342C45 /
 State Name : Kerala, Code:32

Vehicle No:KL 9 AG 5092 AUTO

No	Code	Description of goods	Qty	Rate	Amount	Dis%	Net Value	CGST	SGST	SGST G Amount
39	7239	50MM PVC PIPE 6KG/CM2 SUPREME (11/2")	700.00	62.00	43,400.00		43,400.00	9%	3,906.00	3,906.00
39	7239	32MM PVC PIPE 10KG/CM2 SUPREME (1")	30.00	39.00	1,170.00		1,170.00	9%	105.30	105.30
848	1909	25MM BRASS BALL VALVE ZOLOTO	20	1,057.00	21,140.00	35%	13,741.00	9%	1,236.69	1,236.69
39	17400	50MM PVC TEE - PN 6 SUPREME (11/2")	20	52.70	1,054.00	42%	611.32	9%	55.02	55.02
39	17400	50MM PVC ELBOW PN 6 SUPREME (11/2")	10	44.50	445.00	42%	258.10	9%	23.23	23.23
39	17400	32MM PVC MTR PN 10 SUPREME (1")	40	10.40	416.00	42%	241.28	9%	21.72	21.72
39	17400	50/32MM PVC REDUCER SUPREME (11/2"x1")	20	17.50	350.00	42%	203.00	9%	18.27	18.27
35C	61000	SOLVENT CEMENT MARUTHI SUPREME 250ML	6	207.00	1,242.00	50%	621.00	9%	55.89	55.89
38	24	SHELLAC - 30ML	12	15.00	180.00	15%	153.00	9%	13.77	13.77
39	19	12MM TEFLON TAP- SUPREME ROUND OFF	24	25.00	600.00	15%	510.00	9%	45.90	45.90
								60,908.70	5,481.79	5,481.79
								Grand Total-		71,872.00

Vr. No: 115/24-25
 Admitted and passed for payment of
 Rs. 71,872 (Rs.)

[Signature]
 Manager, V.T.B. College.

Amount in words: Indian Rupees Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two Only

Company's Bank Details
 A/C Number :019411100001130 Bank : UNION BANK OF INDIA CURRENT A/C Branch & IFSC :Market Road,Palakkad , UBIN0900401

DECLARATION
 We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

For JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Authorised Signatory



32AABFJ8557A1ZP

Supply Invoice

Vr. No. 115/24-25

JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION

ROAD, PALAKKAD-678014, PH: 0491 2502607, 2502907, MOB: 9946604557, GSTN:32AABFJ8557A1ZP

E-Mail : jaypipe@gmail.com

INVOICE NO. JM/B2C-1454	Delivery Note	Purchase order	Despatch Document	Terms Of Dell	if any	Destination
Date: 22-6-2024						
Name & Address of the Buyer						

32C
T.B. COLLEGE, SREEKRISHNAPURAM, PALAKKAD., 9495342C45 /
State Name : Kerala, Code:32

Vehicle No:KL 9 AG 5092 AUTO

No	Code	Description of goods	Qty	Rate	Amount	Dis%	Net Value	CGST	CGST	SGST	SGST	G.Amount
39	7239	50MM PVC PIPE 6XGICM2 SUPREME (11/2")	700.00	62.00	43,400.00		43,400.00	9%	3,906.00	9%	3,906.00	51,212.00
39	7239	32MM PVC PIPE 10XGICM2 SUPREME (1")	30.00	39.00	1,170.00		1,170.00	9%	105.30	9%	105.30	1,380.60
848	1909	25MM BRASS BALL VALVE ZOLOTO	20	1,057.00	21,140.00	35%	13,741.00	9%	1,236.69	9%	1,236.69	16,214.38
39	17400	50MM PVC TEE - PN 6 SUPREME (11/2")	20	52.70	1,054.00	42%	611.32	9%	55.02	9%	55.02	721.36
39	17400	50MM PVC ELBOW PN 6 SUPREME (11/2")	10	44.50	445.00	42%	258.10	9%	23.23	9%	23.23	304.56
39	17400	32MM PVC MTA PN 10 SUPREME (1")	40	10.40	416.00	42%	241.28	9%	21.72	9%	21.72	284.72
39	17400	50X32MM PVC REDUCER SUPREME (11/2"X1")	20	17.50	350.00	42%	203.00	9%	18.27	9%	18.27	239.54
35C6	1000	SOLVENT CEMENT MARUTH SUPREME 250ML	6	207.00	1,242.00	50%	621.00	9%	55.89	9%	55.89	732.78
3824		SHELLAC - 30ML	12	15.00	180.00	15%	153.00	9%	13.77	9%	13.77	180.54
3919		12MM TEFLON TAP- SUPREME ROUND OFF	24	25.00	600.00	15%	510.00	9%	45.90	9%	45.90	601.80
											(-).028	
								60,908.70	5,481.79	5,481.79	71,872.00	

Vr. No: 115/24-25
Admitted and passed for payment of
Rs. 71,872 (Rs.)

[Signature]
Manager, V.T.B. College.

Amount in words: Indian Rupees Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two Grand Total- **71,872.00**

Only
E. S.O.E
Company's Bank Details
A/C Number :019411100001130

Bank : UNION BANK OF INDIA CURRENT A/C Branch & IFSC :Market Road,Palakkad , UBIN0900401

DECLARATION
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

For **JAYARAJ ENGINEERING CORPORATION**

Authorised Signatory

Purchase of Water Conservation Equipment



മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പറ, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വെച്ചർ നമ്പർ : SAB/12/21 തീയതി: 12/2/21

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
	Labour work for Concrete Ring installation. & Iron Grill Covers in Open well	9500/-	
	ആകെ	9500/-	

Nine thousand five hundred
9500/-

രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിബോധിച്ചു.
പേരും പേജും മേൽവിലാസം
Sankaran kutty
S & B Concrete &
Metal works.
Kadam pazhipuzem

KURU MANAGER
Sreekrishnapuram V. T. Bhattathiripad College
MANAMPATTA, PALAKKAD

Labor Charge for concrete ring installation in open well

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പറ, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വെച്ചർ നമ്പർ : SAB/15/21 തീയതി: 14/2/2021

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
	ഓപ്പൻ പിറ്റ് കെട്ടിടത്തിനായി SCB വാക്ക് എഴുത്തുന്നതിനു ലേബർ വർക്കിനു കൂടി കിട്ടിയത്	9200/-	
	ആകെ	9200/-	

ഒരുപതിനായിരത്തി രണ്ടുനൂറ് രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിബോധിച്ചു.
9200/-

പേരും പേജും മേൽവിലാസം
കൃഷ്ണൻ

MANAMPATTA
Sreekrishnapuram V. T. Bhattathiripad College
MANAMPATTA, PALAKKAD

Labor Charge for open pit construction for Rain Water Harvesting



മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 131/24-25 തീയതി:

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
24/06/2024	കോളേജിൽ ലാൻഡ് സ്കോപ്പിന്റെ ഭാഗമായി ഫുൾടൈം കോൺക്രീറ്റ് ജലസേചന നടത്തുന്നതിന് ചാർജ്ജ് കിറി ചെലവ് ഉടനേരം ഉള്ളൂ അതിനായി 1400 പൈസ (മതിച്ചുവീട് 1400 പൈസ) 1400x6	8400	
	മെമ്പർ സാർട്ടിംഗ്	800	
	ആകെ	9200	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Mithun*
 മേൽവിലാസം: KLS9, 6293 9605842554

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 160/24-25 തീയതി: 01/07/2024

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
	ലാൻഡ് സ്കോപ്പിന്റെ ചെലവ് കോൺക്രീറ്റ് പടിച്ച പടിച്ച പണി (20/6/24, 1/7/24 പണി)	19000	00
	ആകെ	19000	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Manager, V.T.B. College*
 മേൽവിലാസം: 9495342045

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 51/24-25 തീയതി:

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
	Msc Mathematics Classroom നവീകരണങ്ങൾ	5000	
	Water Connection, ഭൂമിയിൽ	500	
	ആകെ	6100	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Manager, V.T.B. College*
 മേൽവിലാസം: 9495342045

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 91/24-25 തീയതി: 14/06/2024

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
	കോളേജിൽ ചുമട്ടു കെട്ടിടം പണി നടത്തുന്ന നിലക്ക് വാടർ കോൺക്രീറ്റ് പണി ചെയ്യാൻ	1500	00
	ആകെ	1500	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Manager, V.T.B. College*
 മേൽവിലാസം: 9495342045

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 132/24-25 തീയതി: 26/06/2024

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
25/06/2024	കോളേജിൽ ലാൻഡ് സ്കോപ്പിന്റെ ഭാഗമായി ഫുൾടൈം കോൺക്രീറ്റ് ജലസേചന നടത്തുന്നതിന് ചാർജ്ജ് കിറി ചെലവ് ഉടനേരം ഉള്ളൂ അതിനായി 1400 പൈസ (മതിച്ചുവീട് 1400 പൈസ) 1400x6	8400	
	മെമ്പർ സാർട്ടിംഗ്	800	
	ആകെ	9200	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Manager, V.T.B. College*
 മേൽവിലാസം: KLS9, 6293 9605842554

മാനേജർ
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്
മണ്ണമ്പനം, ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം - 679517

വൗച്ചർ നമ്പർ : 142/24-25 തീയതി: 27/06/2024

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിവരണങ്ങൾ	രൂപ തുക	പൈസ
26/06/2024, 27/06/2024	കോളേജിൽ ലാൻഡ് സ്കോപ്പിന്റെ ഭാഗമായി ഫുൾടൈം കോൺക്രീറ്റ് ജലസേചന നടത്തുന്നതിന് ചാർജ്ജ് കിറി ചെലവ് ഉടനേരം ഉള്ളൂ അതിനായി 1400 പൈസ (മതിച്ചുവീട് 1400 പൈസ) 1400x6	10000	00
	ആകെ	10000	00

..... രൂപ (അക്ഷരത്തിൽ) കിട്ടിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

..... രൂപ പാസ്റ്റാക്കി

പേരും ഒപ്പും: *Manager, V.T.B. College*
 മേൽവിലാസം: 7825951290

Vouchers of Labour Charges for installation of water management system

